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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5590
ANSWERED ON:07.09.2011
APPOINTMENT OF BRILLIANT STUDENTS
Patel Shri Deoraj Singh

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to formulate any policy for those brilliant students belonging to general category, who come from middle class families and get scholarships on the basis of merit, regarding their appointment in Government Services immediately after completion of their studies;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government has issued any guidelines in this regard;

(d) if so, the details thereof;

(e) whether such plan is going to increase inclination of common man towards educating their children; and

(f) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (Dr. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a) No, Sir.

(b) to (f) Do not arise in view of ( a) above.
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